

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3970 of 2025****ASHOK KUMAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

16/04/2026	Ms. Prachi Diwan, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Bhaskar Payashi, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Hariom Rai, Panel Lawyer for the State. Ms. Diwan, learned counsel submits that the arguing counsel is not available today and prays for short time. In view of above, list this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	